HRAT AT s3I0

(srTTeTTerT wremar sty wana fa)

Heat: A I TH B/ THANRTH/ ITHTH-9177306 02-04-2024

vt dw &= e v Rad dex, Aeh, dom (HTTHTT-9177306) HY AT HY HeTeT |

HETH ITEHNT & 3ot ITaR # a0 3% e s Rwd de, aAgral, TSI (TTHT-
9177306) FT HRAIT FTeTh SN T STRATRATAT HITaT ANSToAT B 3o Rt 31/03/2024 B 3 @rer o1
HaTer & U e Jistar far e

WTQWWWWH@?H— | 3 e arar g

auT sgATof
daTTereh- &Y (Uer 3T v AN

qﬁﬁﬁ—mmﬁ?mm/mm/mma-l [HTTH S 2 /T E -3 ST
ugawam:m#m%vmmﬁmmmﬁa:mwmﬁl

Bureau of Indian Standards

(Laboratory Recognition and Management Department)

Our Ref: LRMD/LRS/OSL-(91 77306) 02-04-2024

Subject: Grant of Recognition to M/s Well Tech test and Research Center, Mohali, Punjab (OSL
Code--9177306).

As approved by Competent Authority M/s Well Tech test and Research Center, Mohali, Punjab
(OSL Code-9177306) has been granted Recognition for three year w.e.f. 31 March 2024 under the
Laboratory Recognition Scheme of BIS.

The scope of Recognition of the lab is enclosed as Annex-1

Varsha Karnani

Scientist-B (LRMD)
Head, (LRMD)

CC: All ROs/BOs/BIS Labs/CMD-I/CMD-I1/CMD-I11
Head ITS, BIS HQ-With a request to upload this circular on BIS internet




DATA ON OUTSIDE RECOGNISED LABORATORIES  w.e.f : from 2024/03/31 to 2027/03/30 Annex-|

OSL CODE 9177306

NAME WELL TECH TEST AND RESEARCH CENTER
ADDRESS  INDUSTRIAL BLOCK -B, VILLAGE SAIDPURA FAX:
DERABASSI Eunail
MOHALI 140507
Punjab
IS Number Product Testing Charge
1 IS 204(Part 1): 1991 TOWER BOLTS, FERROUS Rs.4,950/-
METALS
2 IS 204(Part 2): 1992 TOWER BOLTS, NON-FERROUS  Rs.6,000/-
METALS
3 IS 205 : 1992 NON-FERROUS METAL BUTT Rs.6,000/-
HINGES
4 IS 206 : 2010 TEE AND STRAP HINGES Rs 3,000/-
5 IS 280 : 2006 MILD STEEL WIRE FOR Rs 6,500/-
GENERAL ENGG. PURPOSE
6 1S 303 : 1989 PLYWQOOD FOR GENERAL Rs.4,750/-
PURPOSES
7 1S 362 : 1991 PARLIAMENT HINGES Rs.5,000/-
8 1S 383 : 2016 COARSE AND FINE AGGREGATE Rs.10,000/-
FROM NATURAL SOURCES FOR
CONCRETE
9 IS 456 : 2000 CODE OF PRACTICE FOR PLAIN Rs 8,000/-
AND REINFORCED CONCRETE
10 IS 710 : 2010 MARINE PLYWOOD Rs 12,500/-
1 IS 1161 : 2014 STEEL TUBES FOR Rs.4,500/-
STRUCTURAL PURPOSES
12 1S 1237 : 2012 CEMENT CONCRETE FLOORING Rs.9,150/-
TILES
13 1S 1239(Part 1): 2004 Steel Tubes, Tubulars and other Rs.6,000/-
wrought steel fittings - Part 1 : Steel
Tubes
14 IS 1328 : 1996 VENEERED DECORATIVE Rs.4,500/-
PLYWOOD
15 1S 1341 :2018 STEEL BUTT HINGES Rs.1,700/-
16 IS 1659 : 2004 BLOCK BOARDS Rs.6,000/-
17 IS 3087 : 2005 PARTICLE BOARDS OF WOQD Rs.12,000/-
AND OTHER LINGNO
CELLULOSIC MATERIAL:
(MEDIUM DENSITY) FOR
GENERAL PURPOSES
18 IS 4923 : 2017 HOLLOW STEEL SECTION FOR Rs 5,000/-
STRUCTURAL USE
19 IS 4984 : 2016 H.D. POLYETHYLENE PIPES FOR Rs.19,500/-
POTABLE WATER
SUPPLIES,SEWAGE AND
INDUSTRIAL EFFLUENTS
20 1S 4985 . 2021 UnplasticiZed PVC pipes for Rs 8,000/-

CONTACT :
TELEPHONE:

REMARKS

potable water supplies

Page 1

INDER PAL, QUALITY MANAGER

wtechresearch@gmail.com

Remark
For finished product
For finished product

For finished product

For finished product

For finished product

For finished product
Only for aggregate from
natural resources

Only Clause 5.4

For finished product
Only above 50 mm NB
For finished product

Only above 50 mm NB

For finished product

For finished product

Scope restricted upto
250 mm and upto class
5 only

01-Apr-24



21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

1S Number

IS 4990 : 2011

IS 5509 : 2000

IS 7834(Part 1): 1987

IS 7887 : 1992

IS 9537(Part 3): 1983

IS 12406

IS 12592 :

1S 12701

IS 12823 :

IS 13592 :

IS 13801

IS 14333 :

IS 14587 :

1S 15328 :

IS 15658 :

1S 15833 :

;2021

2002

: 1996

2015

2013

: 2013

2022

1998

2003

2021

2008

Product

PLYWOOD FOR CONCRETE

SHUTTERING WORK

Fire Retardant plywood

INJECTION MOULDED PVC
SOCKET FITTINGS WITH

Testing Charge

Rs.12,500/-

Rs.10,000/-

Rs 4,500/-

SOLVENT CEMENT JOINTS FOR

WATER SUPPLIES

MILD STEEL WIRE ROD FOR
GENERAL ENGINEERING

PURPOSES

RIGID PLAIN CONDUITS OF

INSULATING MATERIAL

MEDIUM DENSITY FIBRE
BOARDS FOR GENERAL

PURPOSES

Rs 6,000/-

Rs 4,000/-

Rs 12,750

PRECAST CONCRETE MANHOLE Rs.7,800/-
COVERS AND FRAMES PART-1,

COVERS,PT-2 , FRAMES

ROTATIONAL MOULDED
POLYETHYLENE WATER

STORAGE TANKS

PRELAMINATED PARTICLE

BOARD

UPVC PIPES FOR SOIL AND

Rs 13,000/-

Rs 12,000/-

Rs 13,000/-

WASTE DISCHARGE SYSTEM
INSIDE BUILDINGS INCLUDING
VENTILATION AND RAIN WATER

SYSTEM

CHEQUERED CEMENT
CONCERETE TILES

HDPE PIPE FOR SEWERAGE

PRELAMINATED MEDIUM

DENSITY FIBRE BOARD
UNPLASTICIZED NON-

Rs.10,500/-

Rs 14,500/-

Rs.16,500/-

Rs 14,750/-

PRESSURE PVC PIPES FOR
UNDERGROUND SEWERAGE

Precast Concrete blocks for

paving - Specification

Stainless steel tower bolts

Rs.10,000/-

Rs.5,000/-

Page 2

Remark

Scope restricted upto
250 mm

Excluding Copper in

Chemical Composition

Scope restricted upto 32
mm

Scope restricted upto
500 | water capacity

Scope restricted upto

250 mm

For finished product

For finished product

01-Apr-24




