भारतीय मानक ब्यूरो (प्रयोगशाला मान्यता और प्रबंधन विभाग)

संदर्भः एल आर एम डी / एलआरएस/ ओएसएल-9177306

02-04-2024

विषय:मै वेल टेक टेस्ट एंड रिसर्च सेंटर, मोहाली, पंजाब (ओएसएल-9177306) की मान्यता को अनुदान I

सक्षम प्राधिकारी के अनुमोदन अनुसार **मै वेल टेक टेस्ट एंड रिसर्च सेंटर, मोहाली, पंजाब (ओएसएल-9177306)** को भारतीय मानक ब्यूरो की प्रयोगशाला मान्यता योजना के अंतर्गत दिनांक 31/03/2024 से 3 साल की अविध के लिए मान्यता अनुदान दिया गया है।

प्रयोगशाला मान्यता प्राप्त क्षेत्र अनुबंध - । में दिया गया है।

वर्षा करनाणी वैज्ञानिक- बी (एल आर एम डी)

प्रमुख (एल आर एम डी)

प्रतिलिपि — सभी क्षेत्रीय एवं शाखा कार्यालय / प्रोयोगशालाएं / सी एम डी -1 / सी एम डी -2 / सी एम डी -3 के लिए प्रमुख आई टी एस : कृपया संलग्न किए गए प्रपत्र को भारतीय मानक ब्यूरो के इंट्रानेट पर अपलोड करें।

Bureau of Indian Standards

(Laboratory Recognition and Management Department)

Our Ref: LRMD/LRS/OSL-(9177306)

02-04-2024

Subject: Grant of Recognition to M/s Well Tech test and Research Center, Mohali, Punjab (OSL Code--9177306).

As approved by Competent Authority M/s Well Tech test and Research Center, Mohali, Punjab (OSL Code-9177306) has been granted Recognition for three year w.e.f. 31 March 2024 under the Laboratory Recognition Scheme of BIS.

The scope of Recognition of the lab is enclosed as Annex-1

Varsha Karnani Scientist-B (LRMD)

Head, (LRMD)

CC: All ROs/BOs/BIS Labs/CMD-I/CMD-II/CMD-III
Head ITS, BIS HQ-With a request to upload this circular on BIS internet

OSL CODE 9177306

NAME

WELL TECH TEST AND RESEARCH CENTER

ADDRESS

INDUSTRIAL BLOCK -B , VILLAGE SAIDPURA

DERABASSI

MOHALI 140507

Punjab

CONTACT:

INDER PAL, QUALITY MANAGER

TELEPHONE:

7973565868

FAX:

E-mail

wtechresearch@gmail.com

REMARKS

IS Number		Product	Testing Charge	Remark
1	IS 204(Part 1): 1991	TOWER BOLTS, FERROUS METALS	Rs.4,950/-	For finished product
2	IS 204(Part 2): 1992	TOWER BOLTS, NON-FERROUS METALS	Rs.6,000/-	For finished product
3	IS 205 : 1992	NON-FERROUS METAL BUTT HINGES	Rs.6,000/-	For finished product
4	IS 206 : 2010	TEE AND STRAP HINGES	Rs 3,000/-	For finished product
5	IS 280 : 2006	MILD STEEL WIRE FOR GENERAL ENGG. PURPOSE	Rs 6,500/-	For finished product
6	IS 303 : 1989	PLYWOOD FOR GENERAL PURPOSES	Rs.4,750/-	
7	IS 362 : 1991	PARLIAMENT HINGES	Rs.5,000/-	For finished product
8	IS 383 : 2016	COARSE AND FINE AGGREGATE FROM NATURAL SOURCES FOR CONCRETE	Rs.10,000/-	Only for aggregate from natural resources
9	IS 456 : 2000	CODE OF PRACTICE FOR PLAIN AND REINFORCED CONCRETE	Rs 8,000/-	Only Clause 5.4
10	IS 710 : 2010	MARINE PLYWOOD	Rs 12,500/-	
11	IS 1161 : 2014	STEEL TUBES FOR STRUCTURAL PURPOSES	Rs.4,500/-	For finished product Only above 50 mm NB
12	IS 1237 : 2012	CEMENT CONCRETE FLOORING TILES	Rs.9,150/-	For finished product
13	IS 1239(Part 1): 2004	Steel Tubes, Tubulars and other wrought steel fittings - Part 1 : Steel Tubes	Rs.6,000/-	Only above 50 mm NB
14	IS 1328 : 1996	VENEERED DECORATIVE PLYWOOD	Rs.4,500/-	
15	IS 1341 : 2018	STEEL BUTT HINGES	Rs.1,700/-	For finished product
16	IS 1659 : 2004	BLOCK BOARDS	Rs.6,000/-	
17	IS 3087 : 2005	PARTICLE BOARDS OF WOOD AND OTHER LINGNO CELLULOSIC MATERIAL: (MEDIUM DENSITY) FOR GENERAL PURPOSES	Rs.12,000/-	
18	IS 4923 : 2017	HOLLOW STEEL SECTION FOR STRUCTURAL USE	Rs 5,000/-	For finished product
19	IS 4984 : 2016	H.D. POLYETHYLENE PIPES FOR POTABLE WATER SUPPLIES, SEWAGE AND INDUSTRIAL EFFLUENTS	Rs.19,500/-	
20	IS 4985 : 2021	UnplasticiZed PVC pipes for potable water supplies	Rs 8,000/-	Scope restricted upto 250 mm and upto class 5 only

IS Number		Product	resting Charge	Remark
21	IS 4990 : 2011	PLYWOOD FOR CONCRETE SHUTTERING WORK	Rs.12,500/-	
22	IS 5509 : 2000	Fire Retardant plywood	Rs.10,000/-	
23	IS 7834(Part 1): 1987	INJECTION MOULDED PVC SOCKET FITTINGS WITH SOLVENT CEMENT JOINTS FOR WATER SUPPLIES	Rs 4,500/-	Scope restricted upto 250 mm
24	IS 7887 : 1992	MILD STEEL WIRE ROD FOR GENERAL ENGINEERING PURPOSES	Rs 6,000/-	Excluding Copper in Chemical Composition
25	IS 9537(Part 3): 1983	RIGID PLAIN CONDUITS OF INSULATING MATERIAL	Rs 4,000/-	Scope restricted upto 32 mm
26	IS 12406 : 2021	MEDIUM DENSITY FIBRE BOARDS FOR GENERAL PURPOSES	Rs 12,750	
27	IS 12592 : 2002	PRECAST CONCRETE MANHOLE COVERS AND FRAMES PART-1, COVERS,PT-2, FRAMES	E Rs.7,800/-	
28	IS 12701 : 1996	ROTATIONAL MOULDED POLYETHYLENE WATER STORAGE TANKS	Rs 13,000/-	Scope restricted upto 500 I water capacity
29	IS 12823 : 2015	PRELAMINATED PARTICLE BOARD	Rs 12,000/-	
30	IS 13592 : 2013	UPVC PIPES FOR SOIL AND WASTE DISCHARGE SYSTEM INSIDE BUILDINGS INCLUDING VENTILATION AND RAIN WATER SYSTEM	Rs 13,000/-	Scope restricted upto 250 mm
31	IS 13801 : 2013	CHEQUERED CEMENT CONCERETE TILES	Rs.10,500/-	For finished product
32	IS 14333 : 2022	HDPE PIPE FOR SEWERAGE	Rs 14,500/-	
33	IS 14587 : 1998	PRELAMINATED MEDIUM DENSITY FIBRE BOARD	Rs.16,500/-	
34	IS 15328 : 2003	UNPLASTICIZED NON- PRESSURE PVC PIPES FOR UNDERGROUND SEWERAGE	Rs 14,750/-	
35	IS 15658 : 2021	Precast Concrete blocks for paving - Specification	Rs.10,000/-	
36	IS 15833 : 2009	Stainless steel tower bolts	Rs.5,000/-	For finished product